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Data is updated Monday - Friday.  For questions, e-mail or text covid19@elkocountynv.net 
or call (775) 748-0204.  Last updated 12/21/2020.

15
CURRENT HOSPITALIZATIONS

Confirmed cases are initially reported in the county where the patient is TESTED.  Once the epidemiological 
investigation is performed, the case will be reported in the county where the patient resides.  

LOCATION
 

CONFIRMED CASES ACTIVE CASES RECOVERED CASES % OF TOTAL CASES

CARLIN
ELKO
INSTITUTIONAL
JACKPOT
SPRING CREEK
TRIBAL
UNDER INVESTIGATION
WELLS
WEST WENDOVER

67
1820
95
23
917
172
53
45
500

3
169
9
3

104
9
14
5
48

64
1645
70
20
809
162
39
39
448

1.81%
49.30%
2.57%
0.62%
24.84%
4.66%
1.44%
1.22%
13.54%



/

TOTAL TESTS BY DATE, CONFIRMED AND ACTIVE CASES

CASES BY DATE

6/1/2020

7/1/2020

8/1/2020

9/1/2020

10/1/2020

10/7/2020

10/14/2020

10/31/2020

11/1/2020

11/2/2020

11/3/2020

11/4/2020

11/5/2020

11/6/2020

11/7/2020

11/8/2020

11/9/2020

11/10/2020

11/11/2020

11/12/2020

11/13/2020

11/14/2020

11/15/2020

11/16/2020

11/17/2020

11/18/2020

11/19/2020

11/20/2020

11/21/2020

11/22/2020

11/23/2020

11/24/2020

11/25/2020

11/26/2020

11/27/2020

11/28/2020

11/29/2020

11/30/2020

12/1/2020

12/2/2020

12/3/2020

12/4/2020

12/5/2020

12/6/2020

12/7/2020

12/8/2020

12/9/2020

12/10/2020

12/11/2020

12/12/2020

12/13/2020

12/14/2020

12/15/2020

12/16/2020

12/17/2020

12/18/2020

12/19/2020

12/20/2020

12/21/2020

13
1

48
0

82
3

98
9 10

43 11
45

15
14

15
44

15
75

16
03 16
50 16
87 17
31

17
62 17
97

18
21

18
53 18
88 19

61

19
84

20
07 20
57

20
90

21
24 21
64

21
98 22

70 23
55

23
72 24

38 24
93 25

65 26
35 26

95 27
38 27

92

28
20 28
69 29

36 30
07 30

68 31
59 32
03

32
24 32
63 33

18 33
73 34
10 34
55

34
72

34
84

35
17

35
47 36

06

36
36

36
64

36
80

397

617

315

459

527
434

413

374
513

303 362

432

549

335

557

509

381

356

358

237124 288

490 519

4125492
325

485
554

408

228 279
306

460 501

412

345 367 390
546

520 563 422

78
82

103

313
510

576
423

213 244 301
429 479

469

36
92

364

23

TOTAL CONFIRMED CASES ACTIVE CASES

26.30%
TEST POSITIVITY RATE

1,901.00
CASE RATE PER 100,000

The Test Positivity Rate, Case Rate Per 100,000, and Average # of 
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Contact:  Rob Stokes, County Manager    FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
Telephone:  (775) 738-5398 
E-mail:  rstokes@elkocountynv.net  
Date:  December 21, 2020 
 

ELKO COUNTY COVID-19 CASE UPDATE – 12/21/2020 
 

Elko County is reporting 56 new cases and 115 recoveries over the weekend and including 
Monday. Fifteen cases are currently hospitalized.   
 

DATE NEW CASES RECOVERIES HOSPITALIZATIONS 
MONDAY – 12/21 12 45 15 
SUNDAY – 12/20 16 27 21 
SATURDAY – 12/19 28 43 18 

 
 
Since COVID-19 can be spread before symptoms occur or when no symptoms are present and 
with the recent significant increase in cases, we are encouraging every community member to 
wear a mask while in contact with individuals other than those in their immediate household.  
When an infected person wears a mask, it helps prevent the spread of the virus to others.   
 
In addition, contact tracing is key to slowing the spread of the virus and helps protect you, your 
family and the community.  If you were around someone who has been diagnosed with COVID-
19, someone from the health department may call you to advise you to stay home and away 
from others for 14-days after your last contact with the infected person and to monitor your 
health.  Discussions with the health department staff are confidential and they will never ask you 
about money, your social security number, bank account information, salary information or for 
credit card information.  Contact tracing works best when combined with everyday preventive 
actions.   
 
Nevada Department of Health and Human Services has worked closely with technology 
partners to develop a contact tracing mobile app to help fight the spread of COVID-19. The app 
is free and, most importantly, confidential.  By downloading and opting to use the app’s 
Exposure Notification System, your phone will generate important contact information with alerts 
to warn you about possible virus exposure, without compromising your privacy.  To learn more 
about the COVID Trace app, visit nvhealthresponse.nv.gov/covidtrace.    
 
The breakdown of total confirmed cases is as follows: 
 

• 3,692 confirmed cases  
• 364 active cases 

o 15 active case(s) hospitalized  
• 3,296 recovered cases 
• 32 deaths 

 

 
   
 

CASE #
DATE COUNTY 

NOTIFIED
DATED TESTED GENDER AGE LOCATION SYMPTOMS CONTACT

3637 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 FEMALE 10-19 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3638 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 50-59 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3639 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 40-49 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3640 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 60-69 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3641 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 20-29 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3642 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 30-39 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3643 12/19/2020 12/15/2020 MALE 50-59 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3644 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 FEMALE 20-29 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3645 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 FEMALE 30-39 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE

mailto:rstokes@elkocountynv.net


 
 

### 

CASE #
DATE COUNTY 

NOTIFIED
DATED TESTED GENDER AGE LOCATION SYMPTOMS CONTACT

3646 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 FEMALE 10-19 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3647 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 50-59 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3648 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 FEMALE 50-59 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3649 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 FEMALE 40-49 WEST WENDOVER UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3650 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 60-69 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3651 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 FEMALE 20-29 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3652 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 50-59 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3653 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 FEMALE 20-29 WEST WENDOVER YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3654 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 40-49 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3655 12/19/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 50-59 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3656 12/19/2020 12/14/2020 FEMALE 50-59 UNDER INVESTIGATION YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3657 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 FEMALE 40-49 WEST WENDOVER YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3658 12/19/2020 12/18/2020 MALE 30-39 WEST WENDOVER UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3659 12/19/2020 12/19/2020 FEMALE 70+ WEST WENDOVER YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3660 12/19/2020 12/15/2020 MALE 20-29 SPRING CREEK YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3661 12/19/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 40-49 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3662 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 FEMALE 30-39 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3663 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 60-69 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3664 12/19/2020 12/17/2020 FEMALE 20-29 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3665 12/20/2020 12/16/2020 FEMALE 30-39 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3666 12/20/2020 12/18/2020 MALE 40-49 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3667 12/20/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 20-29 JACKPOT YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3668 12/20/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 30-39 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3669 12/20/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 70+ SPRING CREEK YES UNDER INVESTIGATION
3670 12/20/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 60-69 ELKO YES UNDER INVESTIGATION
3671 12/20/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 70+ SPRING CREEK YES UNDER INVESTIGATION
3672 12/20/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 70+ ELKO YES UNDER INVESTIGATION
3673 12/20/2020 12/19/2020 FEMALE 60-69 SPRING CREEK YES UNDER INVESTIGATION
3674 12/20/2020 12/19/2020 FEMALE 20-29 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3675 12/20/2020 12/18/2020 FEMALE 50-59 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3676 12/20/2020 12/18/2020 MALE 70+ ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3677 12/20/2020 12/18/2020 MALE 40-49 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3678 12/20/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 50-59 TRIBAL UNKNOWN TRIBAL CASE - INVESTIGATED BY INDIAN HEALTH SVCS.
3679 12/20/2020 12/18/2020 MALE 10-19 SPRING CREEK UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3680 12/20/2020 12/18/2020 FEMALE 20-29 ELKO YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3681 12/21/2020 12/17/2020 MALE 60-69 ELKO YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3682 12/21/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 20-29 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3683 12/21/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 40-49 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3684 12/21/2020 12/19/2020 FEMALE 30-39 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION
3685 12/21/2020 12/19/2020 MALE 50-59 ELKO YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3686 12/21/2020 12/18/2020 FEMALE 60-69 WEST WENDOVER YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3687 12/21/2020 12/21/2020 FEMALE 50-59 ELKO YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3688 12/21/2020 12/20/2020 FEMALE 20-29 ELKO YES UNDER INVESTIGATION
3689 12/21/2020 12/20/2020 FEMALE 0-9 SPRING CREEK YES NO KNOWN CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3690 12/21/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 50-59 WEST WENDOVER YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3691 12/21/2020 12/16/2020 MALE 10-19 WEST WENDOVER YES CONNECTION TO A CONFIRMED CASE
3692 12/21/2020 12/21/2020 MALE 30-39 ELKO UNKNOWN UNDER INVESTIGATION


